YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda You

Sample 1143 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 16 - 19, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Capping the monthly cost of insulin at
$35 61% 17% 5% 4% 13%
Increasing the number of drugs eligible
for Medicare price negotiations 55% 27% 4% 3% 11%
Capping out-of-pocket annual
expenses for prescription drugs at
$2,000 48% 24% 7% 6% 15%
Capping increases on food and
grocery prices 46% 18% 9% 15% 12%

Expanding the Earned Income Tax

Credit for lower-wage workers by up to

$1,500 44% 30% 7% 5% 14%
Directing the federal government to

work with states to eliminate

Americans’ medical debt 41% 27% 8% 8% 15%
Preventing corporate landlords from
using algorithmic price-setting tools 41% 21% 8% 7% 24%

Maintaining the Federal Reserve’s

independence from a presidential

administration 41% 22% 5% 4% 29%
Removing tax benefits for investors

who buy single-family rental homes in

bulk 37% 22% 1% 8% 22%
Providing $25,000 in down payment

assistance for first-time home buyers 35% 22% 9% 18% 16%
Restoring the pandemic-era child tax

credit of $3,600 per child 35% 25% 11% 13% 17%

Increasing federal investment to $40

billion toward local efforts to address

housing shortages 32% 27% 11% 12% 19%
Providing a $6,000 child tax credit for

families with children who are younger

than 12 months 31% 28% 13% 11% 17%
Extending subsidies toward costs from
the Affordable Care Act exchanges 30% 21% 10% 12% 27%

Expanding a tax credit for housing
developers who build affordable rental
units 30% 33% 11% 8% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Directing the federal government to
work with industry to build 3 million
new homes in the next four years 27% 26% 14% 13% 21%

Providing a tax credit for developers
building homes sold to first-time

homebuyers 24% 34% 13% 9% 21%
Interviewing Dates August 16 - 19, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.054, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.764.
Number of respondents 1143
Margin of error =+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 83 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Capping the monthly cost of insulin at $35
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 61% 59% 63% 52% 55% 65% 70% 63% 53% 58% 63%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19%
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 20% 19% 8% 8% 11% 23% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (544) (597) (247) (241) (390) (263) (673) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 61% 7% 56% 49% 81% 48% 62% 65% 56% 58% 59% 65% 59%
Somewhat support 17% 10% 15% 28% 11% 27% 17% 17% 19% 20% 14% 16% 21%
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 9% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 12% 4% 10% 14% 10% 7% 16% 18% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (413)  (421)  (307) (480) (388) (513) (323) (185) (199) (258) (439) (245)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Increasing the number of drugs eligible for Medicare price negotiations
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 55% 53% 56% 43% 51% 61% 61% 56% 46% 54% 62%
Somewhat support 27% 28% 26% 27% 27% 24% 31% 27% 25% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 18% 15% 9% 5% 10% 21% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (542) (599) (246) (241) (390) (264) (675) (149) (170) (147)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 55% 73% 50% 41% 78% 43% 54% 60% 58% 58% 55% 51% 58%
Somewhat support 27% 16% 24% 41% 15% 40% 29% 24% 25% 21% 24% 33% 25%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 11% 5%  19%  10% 3% 9% 12% 11% 4% 14% 14% 9%  11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (411)  (423)  (307) (478) (389) (514) (323) (184) (198) (259) (439) (245)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Capping out-of-pocket annual expenses for prescription drugs at $2,000
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 48% 50% 47% 43% 49% 52% 46% 49% 43% 47% 51%
Somewhat support 24% 24% 24% 27% 19% 21% 30% 22% 25% 25% 31%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 10% 6% 7% 4% 5% 2%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 20% 16% 11% 14% 14% 24% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140) (544) (596) (246) (241) (389) (264) (673) (149) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 48% 66% 45% 33% 68% 32% 48% 50% 49% 50% 48% 48% 48%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 19% 34% 21% 32% 22% 26% 26% 23% 20% 26% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 6% 9% 1% 11% 6% 2% 12% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 14% 5% 15% 19% 11% 6% 16% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (412)  (422)  (306) (480) (388) (512) (322) (185) (199) (259) (438) (244)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Capping increases on food and grocery prices
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 43% 50% 46% 45% 50% 43% 45% 51% 48% 50%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18% 13% 20%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 9% 9% 6% 13% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 15% 19% 11% 9% 9% 20% 20% 18% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 15% 17% 8% 8% 9% 17% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (542) (598) (247) (241) (390) (262) (673) (149) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 46% 59% 43% 37% 62% 31% 51% 44% 44% 47% 41% 49% 47%
Somewhat support 18% 22% 18% 16% 20% 14% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 7% 13% 8% 13% 6% 12% 11% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 15% 3% 14% 28% 3% 35% 12% 14% 23% 13% 13% 16% 16%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 6% 6% 8% 12% 10% 7% 14% 15% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (411)  (423)  (306) (479) (389) (513) (321) (185) (198) (259) (437) (246)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Expanding the Earned Income Tax Credit for lower-wage workers by up to $1,500
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 44% 43% 38% 46% 50% 39% 41% 53% 47% 45%
Somewhat support 30% 29% 30% 37% 28% 24% 33% 29% 27% 29% 37%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 2% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 5% 2% 1% 9% 7% 7% 0% 2% 3%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 10% 14% 14% 18% 15% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (542) (599) (247) (241) (389) (264) (673) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 44% 64% 39% 27% 66% 27% 50% 43% 43% 46% 43% 45% 40%
Somewhat support 30% 23% 30% 36% 24% 34% 28% 29% 28% 29% 22% 32% 33%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 6% 13% 4% 12% 5% 10% 11% 10% 7% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 1% 6% 9% 1% 11% 3% 5% 11% 3% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 15% 5% 14% 13% 13% 8% 13% 21% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 98% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (413) (422)  (306) (480) (387) (513) (323) (184) (199) (259) (437) (246)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Directing the federal government to work with states to eliminate Americans’ medical
debt
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 39% 43% 42% 42% 43% 36% 40% 52% 36% 43%
Somewhat support 27% 26% 28% 27% 29% 25% 29% 27% 25% 27% 31%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 5% 12% 9% 2% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 2% 5% 12% 10% 10% 1% 4% 8%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 13% 14% 20% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (543) (598) (247) (242) (389) (263) (673) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 41% 63% 38% 21% 67% 20% 45% 40% 39% 38% 39% 43% 43%
Somewhat support 27% 26% 26% 30% 26% 26% 27% 31% 26% 34% 25% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 8% 15% 3% 15% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 8% 1% 7% 16% 1% 20% 4% 9% 18% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 18% 4% 18% 16% 12% 11% 13% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (412)  (423)  (306) (479) (388) (513) (322) (185) (199) (259) (438) (245)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Preventing corporate landlords from using algorithmic price-setting tools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 41% 41% 38% 42% 43% 38% 38% 43% 50% 42%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 23% 22% 20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 28%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% % 11% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 7% 8% 3% 3% 8%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 25% 24% 21% 25% 24% 27% 23% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (543) (598) (247) (242) (390) (262) (673) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 41% 56% 43% 23% 59% 23% 44% 43% 38% 40% 42% 39% 43%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 16% 27% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 15% 25% 19%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 12% 7% 10% 10% 11% 6% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 6% 12% 2% 13% 5% 4% 12% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 24% 15% 28% 28% 13% 30% 23% 22% 18% 20% 31% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (412) (423) (306) (479) (388) (513) (322) (185) (199) (259) (438) (245)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Maintaining the Federal Reserve’s independence from a presidential administration
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 44% 38% 27% 38% 45% 51% 43% 43% 26% 42%
Somewhat support 22% 23% 21% 25% 21% 21% 22% 23% 18% 20% 23%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 38% 35% 25% 19% 27% 32% 40% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,140) (541) (599) (246) (241) (389) (264) (673) (149) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 41% 56% 31% 35% 63% 34% 37% 48% 50% 43% 41% 39% 41%
Somewhat support 22% 19% 19% 29% 18% 27% 21% 24% 25% 24% 18% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 29% 20%  41% 2%  15% 27% 35% 21% 15% 25% 35% 26%  31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (413) (422)  (305) (480) (386) (512) (323) (185) (199) (259) (437) (245)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Removing tax benefits for investors who buy single-family rental homes in bulk
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 37% 38% 36% 35% 39% 41% 32% 38% 32% 35% 46%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 21% 25% 18% 19% 26% 20% 20% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 17% 9%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 8% 2% 8% 10% 13% 11% 6% 2% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 25% 23% 22% 16% 20% 36% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (246) (242) (390) (264) (674) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 37% 54% 35% 21% 59% 22% 32% 44% 44% 35% 34% 36% 44%
Somewhat support 22% 18% 20% 27% 20% 25% 21% 25% 23% 24% 18% 22% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 10% 17% 7% 17% 12% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 8% 4% 7% 14% 4% 15% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7%
Not sure 2%  17%  28%  20%  10% 20% 27% 15% 9% 25% 29% 21%  15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (413)  (422) (307)  (480) (389) (513) (323) (185) (199) (259) (439)  (245)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Providing $25,000 in down payment assistance for first-time home buyers
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 34% 36% 43% 46% 31% 21% 28% 56% 46% 44%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25% 19% 24% 13% 15% 29%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 5% 8% %
Strongly oppose 18% 19% 17% 5% 8% 24% 33% 23% 2% 12% 12%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 13% 15% 14% 23% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (247) (242) (390) (263) (674) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 35% 55% 34% 15% 55% 13% 39% 34% 32% 37% 27% 35% 40%
Somewhat support 22% 24% 19% 23% 26% 17% 24% 24% 18% 23% 22% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 8% 12% % 16% 7% 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 3% 15% 38% 4% 44% 13% 18% 31% 18% 20% 19% 15%
Not sure 16% 11%  24%  11% 8% 11% 17% 14% 7% 14% 20% 15%  15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (413)  (423)  (306) (480) (388) (514) (323) (184) (199) (258) (439) (246)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Restoring the pandemic-era child tax credit of $3,600 per child
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 33% 36% 36% 46% 32% 25% 32% 52% 34% 33%
Somewhat support 25% 25% 24% 30% 18% 25% 27% 25% 17% 28% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 16% 13% 5% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 12% 3% 8% 21% 14% 16% 3% 10% %
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 20% 21% 12% 17% 15% 24% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (543) (595) (246) (241) (390) (261) (671) (149) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 35% 52% 29% 21% 56% 19% 33% 37% 39% 41% 37% 34% 30%
Somewhat support 25% 26% 22% 26% 24% 28% 26% 26% 22% 24% 21% 25% 29%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 11% 16% 7% 15% 12% 11% 11% 8% 8% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 13% 2% 14% 22% 4% 25% 11% 11% 20% 9% 19% 11% 11%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 14% 9% 14% 19% 14% 9% 19% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (411)  (422)  (305) (479) (386) (513) (321) (183) (198) (256) (439) (245)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens

You

1L. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Increasing federal investment to $40 billion toward local efforts to address housing

shortages

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 32% 32% 32% 36% 34% 33% 23% 30% 45% 24% 37%
Somewhat support 27% 28% 26% 31% 28% 21% 28% 25% 26% 34% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 5% 10% 11% 16% 13% 2% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% 15% 9% 4% 5% 21% 16% 15% 1% 13% 8%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 24% 22% 14% 16% 17% 26% 22% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (247) (242) (390) (263) (674) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 32% 54% 28% 12% 56% 13% 35% 35% 30% 38% 28% 31% 32%
Somewhat support 27% 30% 27% 23% 30% 22% 28% 21% 31% 23% 26% 29% 27%
Somewhat oppose 11% 4% 9% 20% 5% 18% 9% 15% 11% 7% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 12% 1% 12% 25% 1% 30% 9% 10% 20% 11% 13% 13% 10%
Not sure 19% 11% 25% 20% 9% 17% 19% 19% 9% 21% 22% 15% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (412)  (423) (307)  (480) (389) (513) (323) (185) (199) (259) (438)  (246)
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August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens

You

1M. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Providing a $6,000 child tax credit for families with children who are younger than 12

months

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 33% 30% 40% 3% 27% 23% 29% 44% 30% 30%
Somewhat support 28% 31% 25% 30% 26% 24% 32% 26% 27% 32% 36%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 16% 14% 16% 5% 5% 15%
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 12% 3% 6% 15% 17% 12% 1% 12% 10%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 18% 14% 16% 23% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (543) (598) (247) (242) (388) (264) (674) (150) (169) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 31% 45% 31% 17% 49% 18% 32% 32% 33% 37% 28% 32% 31%
Somewhat support 28% 30% 26% 27% 30% 27% 26% 30% 26% 28% 24% 29% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 12% 19% 8% 19% 12% 15% 18% 14% 12% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 11% 2% 10% 21% 3% 20% 9% 10% 16% 6% 16% 11% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 16% 10% 16% 21% 12% 7% 15% 21% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (413) (422)  (306)  (480) (388) (512) (323) (185) (199) (258) (438)  (246)
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YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Extending subsidies toward costs from the Affordable Care Act exchanges
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 32% 28% 31% 31% 32% 26% 28% 42% 29% 29%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 26% 25% 17% 20% 18% 25% 26% 34%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 13% 11% 2% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 12% 15% 10% 1% 5% 19% 20% 15% 1% 8% 13%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 34% 31% 22% 21% 27% 30% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (544) (596) (247) (242) (388) (263) (675) (150) (167) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 30% 53% 26% 10% 54% 13% 32% 32% 29% 37% 28% 29% 30%
Somewhat support 21% 27% 20% 17% 27% 15% 23% 22% 21% 19% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 2% 9% 19% 3% 17% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 12% 0% 11% 26% 0% 31% 7% 14% 23% 7% 12% 14% 13%
Not sure 27% 17%  3%% 2%  15% 23% 29% 21% 19% 25% 32% 28%  21%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (412)  (421)  (307) (479) (388) (512) (322) (185) (198) (259) (438) (245)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Expanding a tax credit for housing developers who build affordable rental units
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 31% 29% 32% 33% 28% 28% 28% 44% 23% 37%
Somewhat support 33% 31% 35% 35% 27% 33% 37% 34% 21% 39% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 13% 3% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 3% 5% 13% 7% 9% 3% 9% 6%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 21% 22% 15% 17% 16% 28% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (544) (598) (247) (242) (389) (264) (675) (150) (169) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 30% 48% 25% 16% 47% 17% 33% 28% 29% 32% 27% 30% 32%
Somewhat support 33% 35% 28% 35% 3% 33% 34% 35% 35% 36% 30% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 11% 17% 6% 16% 8% 17% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 8% 2% 9% 12% 2% 15% 6% 5% 19% 3% 9% 10% 6%
Not sure 18% 8% 27% 19% 8% 19% 19% 15% 8% 18% 25% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (413)  (422)  (307) (480) (388) (514) (322) (185) (198) (259) (439) (246)

15



YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda

August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens

You

1P. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Directing the federal government to work with industry to build 3 million new homes in

the next four years

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 29% 25% 32% 28% 28% 23% 24% 44% 22% 33%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 26% 31% 31% 22% 20% 24% 20% 33% 37%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 20% 16% 9% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 13% 15% 10% 4% 4% 21% 19% 17% 1% 7% 9%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 23% 24% 18% 19% 19% 26% 26% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (543) (596) (246) (242) (389) (262) (672) (150) (169) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 27% 47% 24% 10% 49% 12% 29% 28% 28% 33% 22% 26% 30%
Somewhat support 26% 30% 24% 22% 29% 19% 23% 27% 28% 28% 21% 24% 30%
Somewhat oppose 14% 8% 11% 23% 8% 20% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11%
Strongly oppose 13% 1% 13% 25% 1% 30% 9% 14% 23% 10% 14% 15% 10%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 20% 12% 20% 25% 17% 9% 16% 29% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (410)  (423) (308)  (478) (387) (511) (322) (185) (199) (258) (436)  (246)




YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Support or Oppose Kamala Harris Policy Proposals — Providing a tax credit for developers building homes sold to first-time homebuyers
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 26% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 20% 39% 24% 31%
Somewhat support 34% 34% 34% 37% 35% 32% 33% 34% 24% 40% 38%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 13% 9% 12% 19% 15% 8% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 9% 9% 8% 2% 3% 17% 11% 10% 3% 9% 6%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 26% 28% 16% 15% 21% 26% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (540) (596) (244) (241) (389) (262) (668) (150) (170) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 24% 39% 19% 12% 3% 13% 28% 23% 18% 23% 22% 24% 26%
Somewhat support 34% 37% 28% 38% 38% 31% 33% 37% 39% 38% 29% 34% 36%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 12% 18% 10% 21% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 2% 9% 16% 2% 19% 6% 6% 19% 7% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 21% 14%  31%  16%  13% 16% 21% 20% 10% 19% 24% 20%  21%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (412)  (423)  (301)  (480) (383) (511) (321) (183) (199) (256) (437)  (244)
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YouGov Survey: Harris Economic Policy Agenda
August 16 - 19, 2024 - 1143 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 16 - 19, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.054, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.764.

1143
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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